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M29 SIGNATURE COCKTAIL

AQUA DI MARIPOSA
Stoli | Cedar Wood Cordial | Lemon | Sugar | Sparkling Wine

WAKE ME UP
Tio Pepe | Honey Water | Plum Cordial

The Botanist | Mirabeau | Ginger Rose Cordial | Lime

OLD&NEW
Barrel Ageing Whiskey | Campari | Chamboard

NIGHTCAP

Coffee infused Whiskey | Tia Maria | Frangelico | Cocoa Bitters
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KRW

KRW

KRW

KRW

KRW

29,000

31,000

31,000

29,000

Prices are in Korean Won (KRW) and include a 10% government tax. | 47| 7/32 2100, 10%2] 871417t =g 5|0 USLIck



MILESTONES IN FAIRMONT

TURNING MOMENTS INTO MEMORIES

For more than 100 years, Fairmont has always been associated with
meaningful moment of countless history.
To remember such a variety of memories, we listed historical moments by the decade,
and hand-picked related classic cocktails. Enjoy the scene of some important iconic moments at Fairmont,
which have all started from 1907.
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1907 FIRST FAIRMONT | FAIRMONT SAN FRANCISCO

CLASSIC CHAMPAGNE COCKTAIL | Z#4] 2kl zte
Champagne | Remy Martin VSOP | Brown Sugar

1912 FIRST AIR-CONDITIONED | FAIRMONT COPLEY PLAZA BOSTON

BOSTON COOLER | ®B~¥l Z&
Bacardi Superior | Lemon | Lime | Vanilla Syrup | Cream | Egg White

1930 THE GREAT DEPRESSION | THE PLAZA NEW YORK

WHITE LADY | 3}o]E #o|t]
Bombay Sapphire | Cointreau | Lemon Juice | Sugar

1943 INVASION OF NORMANDY | FAIRMONT LE CHATEAU FRONTENAC

MAPLE OLD-FASHIONED | Wo]Z S=sjid=
Canadian Whisky | Maple Syrup | Benedictine D.O.M | Bitters

1969 JOHN LENON & YOKO ONO | FAIRMONT THE QUEEN ELIZABETH

HONEYMOON | 3
Apple Brandy | Benedictine D.O.M | Cointreau | Lemon Juice

1987 THE PURE SUGAR CANE | FAIRMONT ROYAL PAVILION BARBADOS

BARBADOS MAI-TAI | u}#]o] = wlo]Elo]
Plantation Dark Rum | Lemon | Almond Syrup | Pineapple | Orange

1990 TROPICAL HAWAIIAN | FAIRMONT ORCHID HAWAII

HARRY YEE’S BLUE HAWAII | Z3 &}¢}o]
Bacardi Superior | Ketel One | Pineapple Milk Punch

2010 WORLD BEST BAR <AMERICAN BAR> | SAVOY LONDON BY FAIRMONT

HANKY PANKY | 27 s3]
Tanqueray No.10 | Sweet Vermouth | Fernet Branca

2021 DANCHEONG 37 | FAIRMONT AMBASSADOR SEOUL

THE MAJESTIC PILLAR | m}=]~¥] Dz}
Buja Gin | Italicus | Jeju Green Tangerine | Soda Water

33,000

27,000

27,000

29,000

31,000

29,000

29,000

29,000

31,000



LOCAL BEER

Terra, Lager
Art Monster, Vienna Lager

Art Monster, Pale Ale
Art Monster, Porter Ale

IMPORTED BEER

Birra Moretti, Pale Lager | Italy
Heineken, Pale Lager | Netherlands

KOREAN LIQUOR
Hwayo 17%

Hwayo 25%

Tokki Soju 23%
Gosori Sool 40%
Hwayo 41%

16,000
21,000
21,000
21,000

18,000
18,000

45,000
55,000
65,000
80,000
100,000



GIN
ASIAN

Buja Gin | Korea
Kori Gin | Korea

Ki No Bi | Japan

Ki No Bi Sei | Japan
Ki No Tea | Japan

EUROPEAN

Bombay Sapphire | UK
Citadelle | Italy

Hayman’s Old Tom Gin | UK
Bulldog | UK

Malfy Con Limone I Italy
Malfy Rossa | Italy

Malfy Arancia | Italy

Martin Miller’s | UK
Tanqueray No.10 | UK

Gin Mare | Spain

NO.3 London Dry | UK
Christian Drouin Le Gin Blanc | France
Sip Smith | UK

Hendrick’s | UK

The Botanist | UK

G'Vine Floraison | France
Mirabeau Dry | France
Portofino | Italy

Monkey 47 | Germany

GLASS

36,000
36,000
29,000
29,000
32,000

22,000
22,000
22,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
27,000
34,000
37,000
40,000

BOTTLE

390,000
390,000
430,000
430,000
470,000

300,000
300,000
300,000
350,000
350,000
350,000
350,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
370,000
390,000
500,000
400,000
450,000



VODKA

Tito’s | USA

Stolichnaya | Latvia
Haku | Japan

Ketel One | Netherlands
Belvedere | Poland
Ciroc | France

Grey Goose | France
Absolut Elyx | Sweden

Beluga Noble | Russia

RUM

Bacardi Superior | Cuba
Phraya | Thailand
Bacardi 8yrs | Cuba
Smith & Cross | Jameica

Ron Zacapa 23 Y.O. | Guatemala

Diplomatico Reserva Exclusiva | Venezuela

CACHACA | SPICED RUM

Cachaga 51

Sailor Jerry ‘Spiced Rum’ | Virgin Island

GLASS

20,000
24,000
24,000
24,000
27,000
27,000
28,000
28,000
30,000

22,000
22,000
24,000
24,000
30,000
30,000

20,000
21,000

BOTTLE

300,000
350,000
350,000
350,000
370,000
370,000
380,000
380,000
400,000

300,000
310,000
350,000
350,000
400,000
400,000

300,000
310,000



TEQUILA

Espolon Blanco
Espolon Reposado
Patrén XO

Don Julio Blanco

Don Julio Reposado
Don Julio Afiejo

1800 Christalino Anejo
Patron Silver

Patron Anejo

GRAPPA
Sarpa di Poli Oro

PISCO

Tabernero, La Botija, Pisco, Puro Italia

GLASS

25,000
25,000
25,000
29,000
29,000
34,000
34,000
34,000
39,000

29,000

21,000

BOTTLE
350,000
350,000
350,000
400,000
400,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
560,000

430,000

310,000



WHISK(E)Y

SPEYSIDE

anCnoc 12yrs

The Singleton Dufftown 12yrs
Glen Grant 12yrs

The Glenlivet 12yrs
GlenAllachie 8y

Glenfiddich 12yrs

GlenAllachie 12yrs

The Glenlivet 15yrs

Macallan 12yrs Double Cask
Glenfiddich 15yrs

GlenAllachie 10yrs Cask Strength
The Balvenie 12yrs Double Wood
Macallan 12yrs Sherry Cask
Macallan 15yrs Double Cask
GlenAllachie 15yrs

The Glenlivet Nadurra

The Balvenie 14yrs Carribean Cask
Glenfiddich 18yrs

Glen Grant 18yrs

Glen Grant 21yrs

Macallan 18yrs Sherry Cask
Glenfiddich 21yrs Grand Reserve
Glenfiddich 23yrs Grand Cru

The Balvenie 21yrs Port Wood
GlenAllachie 21yrs

GlenAllachie 30yrs

GLASS

27,000
29,000
29,000

30,000
30,000
30,000

32,000
35,000
37,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
40,000
47,000
47,000
47,000
50,000
57,000
57,000
80,000
80,000
94,000
120,000
120,000
200,000

BOTTLE
400,000
430,000
430,000

450,000
450,000
450,000

470,000
510,000
550,000
600,000
600,000
600,000
600,000
700,000
700,000
700,000
750,000
850,000
850,000
1,200,000
1,200,000
1,400,000
1,800,000
1,800,000
3,000,000
5,500,000



HIGHLAND

Old Pulteney 12yrs
Glendronach 12yrs
Glenmorangie Lasanta
Old Pulteney Huddart
Aberlour 12yrs
Glendronach Peated
Glendronach Portwood
Aberfeldy 16yrs
Glenmorangie Nectar D'or
Dalwhinnie 15yrs
Dalmore 12yrs Sherry Cask
Aberlour 14yrs
Glenmorangie 18yrs

Old Pulteney 15yrs

Old Pulteney 18yrs
Aberlour 16yrs

Aberlour A'bunadh
Aberfeldy 21yrs
Glenmorangie Signet

Glendronach 21yrs

LOWLAND
Auchentoshan 12yrs

Auchentoshan Sauvignon Blanc Cask

Auchentoshan 3 Wood Cask
Auchentoshan 18yrs

CAMPBELTOWN
Hazelburn 10yrs

GLASS

27,000
29,000
29,000
34,000
35,000
35,000
35,000
37,000
37,000
37,000
40,000
47,000
47,000
47,000
57,000
57,000
57,000
80,000
80,000
97,000

27,000
29,000
39,000
50,000

37,000

BOTTLE
400,000
430,000
430,000
500.000
510.000
510.000
510,000
550,000
550,000
550,000
600,000
700,000
700,000
700,000
850,000
850,000
850,000

1,200,000
1,200,000
1,450,000

400,000
430,000
580,000
750,000

550,000



ISLAY

Bowmore 12yrs
Laphroaig 10yrs
Laphroaig Quarter Cask
Ardbeg 10yrs
Bowmore 15yrs
Bowmore 18yrs
Lagavulin 16yrs

ISLAND

Arran 10yrs
Talisker 10yrs
Highland Park 12yrs
Highland Park 18yrs

BLENDED

Johnnie Walker Black Label
Chivas Regal 12yrs

Lum Reek 12yrs

Chivas Regal 18yrs

Ballentine 17yrs

Johnnie Walker Platinum Label
Ballentine 21yrs

Royal Salute 21yrs Signature
Royal Salute 21yrs Richard Quinn Edition
Johnnie Walker Blue Label
Ballentine 30yrs

Royal Salute 38yrs (500mi)

GRAIN

Compass Box Hedonism

GLASS

30,000
34,000
36,000
36,000
40,000
47,000
47,000

30,000
30,000
30,000
57,000

27,000
27,000
32,000
40,000
44,000
44,000
57,000
57,000
64,000
74,000

200,000
370,000

47,000

BOTTLE
450,000
500,000
530,000
530,000
600,000
700,000
700,000

450,000
450,000
450,000
850,000

400,000
400,000
480,000
600,000
650,000
650,000
850,000
850,000
950,000
1,100,000
3,000,000

4,000,000

700,000



AMERICAN

Maker’s Mark
Redemption | Bourbon
Old Forester

Yellow Rose

Wild Turkey Long Branch
Sagamore Rye

Bulleit | Rye

Bulleit | Bourbon

Rabbit Hole | Bourbon

Koval White Whiskey Single Barrel Bourbon (500mi)

Koval Four Grain Bourbon (s00mi)

Michter’s | Rye

Michter’s | Bourbon
Michter’s | Sour Mash
Sazerac Rye

Woodford Reserve Bourbon
WhistlePig 10yrs
WhistlePig 12yrs
WhistlePig 15yrs

IRISH

Bushmills Original

Jameson IPA Cask Matz
Dingle Single Malt
Bushimills 12yrs Single Malt
Lambay Single Malt

GLASS

25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
29,000
32,000
32,000
34,000
34,000
34,000
34,000
34,000
40,000
57,000
80,000

24,000
24,000
27,000
32,000
34,000

BOTTLE
350,000
350,000
350,000
350,000
400,000
400,000
400,000
400,000
430,000
350,000
350,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
500,000
600,000
850,000

1,200,000

350,000
350,000
400,000
450,000
500,000



JAPANESE

Suntory Kakubin

Chita Single Grain Whisky
Suntory AO

Hakushu 12yrs

TAIWANESE
Kavalan Sherry Oak Single Malt

AUSTRAILIAN
Starward Solera Single Malt

COGNAC I ARMAGNAC I CALVADOS
Hennessy V.S.0.P.

Remy Martin V.S.0.P.
Martell V.S.0.P

Camus V.S.0.P

Chateau de Laubade V.S.0.P
Christian Drouin X.0O.

Daniel Bouju X.0

Paul Giraud Vieille Reserve
Hennessy X.0.

Martell X.O

Hennessy Paradis

Remy Martin Louis XIII

Hennessy Richard

GLASS

24,000
27,000
30,000

64,000

57,000

40,000

27,000
27,000

29,000
29,000
32,000
42,000
47,000
57,000
57,000
57,000

BOTTLE

350,000
400,000
450,000

950,000

850,000

600,000

400,000
400,000

430,000
430,000
450,000
600,000
700,000
850,000
850,000
850,000
4,500,000
9,500,000
15,000,000



LIQUEUR

Campari, Italy

Aperol, Italy

Fernet Branca, Italy

Lillet, Italy

Kahlua, Mexico

Baily’s Irish Cream, Ireland
Disaronno, Italy

Italicus, Italy

St. Germain, France

Kwai Feh, Netherlands
Antica Formula, Italy
Ricard, France

Frangelico, Italy
Drambuie, France
Jagermeister, Germany
Benedictine DOM, France
Yellow Chartreuse, France

Green Chartreuse, France

GLASS
17,000

17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
17,000
20,000
20,000
20,000

BOTTLE
260,000

260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
260,000
310,000
310,000
310,000



NON - ALCOHOLIC

FRESH JUICE
Orange, Grapefruit, Apple

SOFT DRINKS

Coca Cola, Coca Cola Light, Sprite
Lemon Lavender Soda

Ginger Rose Soda

Omija Mint Soda

STILL WATER
Aqua Panna | 250ml
Aqua Panna | 750ml

SPARKLING WATER
Perrier | 330ml
San Pellegrinol 750ml

ALCOHOL FREE COCKTAIL
Capri Sun

Berry Escape

Coco Pina

Tropical Sunset

16,000

12,000
16,000
16,000
16,000

9,000
15,000

9,000
15,000

22,000
23,000
23,000
25,000



BAR FOOD

CAVIAR
Fairmont Deep Ocean Caviar 30g Served with Traditional Condiments
HO=ZE HeHM 7HH|0} 3003, B ZCIHE

FRIED
M29 French Fries, Truffle Mayonaise, Piement d’Espelette Mayonaise

M29 ZAtREE, EBE OIRYHZ, 13 oY=

Marinade Fried Chicken Wing

Xz Fgd

Soft Shell Crab, Curry Sauce

ADE 3Y 52U A2 AA

APERITIVO

Daily Special Pasta

QL o| mAE}

Canadian Lobster Tartar, Belgium Endive, Citron Tarragon Sabayon
ZAEL EL2ELE, A0, 2|2 Ef2tE AMHEE

Pan-seared Scallop, Leek Puree, Potato Confit
A+ Lo, oot Fal, ZAF SO
Hanwoo Beef Tartar, Egg York, Pecorino Cheese

oo EfZEtE, AR w2, B2 E KX (AD7]: B )

Assorted Cold Cut and Cheese Platter

Jamon Serrano, Chorizo, Salchichon, Lomo, Taleggio, Manchego, Tete De Moine

& H2t0, X= ZH (=HX[227]: 25 Q4

Prices Are In Korean Won (Krw) And Include 10% Government Tax.
371 7¥A2 Astoln], 10%2] F-7H17F 3k o] Ut

If You Have Any Concerns Regarding Food Allergies, Please Aleret Your Server Prior To Ordering.

54 &40l e el 2717k YoAE FE A e B9 vizhid)

350,000

26,000

28,000

48,000

35,000

38,000

45,000

48,000

65,000



BAR FOOD

CHARCOAL GRILL
Grilled Carabinero, Bisque Sauce 75,000
2 NEHIYE ML, HAT AA

Grilled Hanwoo Beef Tenderloin (120g) 85,000

o ety 70l (227 =Lt oh)

Charcoal Grilled Bistecca, 7days Fermented Herb Salt, Chimichurri 160,000

El= £H0]F,78 S48 512 47, X|0|F2|

SWEET

Daily Dessert 18,000
Q&9 [|HE

Blueberry Cheese Cake 18,000

=FHIZ| K= A<

Assorted Chocolate 50,000

| = =
2s xE3

Seasonal Fruit Platter 75,000

HME ot ZE

Prices Are In Korean Won (Krw) And Include 10% Government Tax.
271 7HAE dstoln, 10%2] F-7HI7F E3keEle] glFyrh
If You Have Any Concerns Regarding Food Allergies, Please Aleret Your Server Prior To Ordering.
A 220l gk del2717F oA T A HhEA] o] vigh



